B-1
B
B
C
D
E
F
G

p
s
Explanation of model No.
Installation Dimension Drawings
Note) Foot Mounting Kit: IHM-2-10
Design number
Flow ate characteristics    A: Constant discharge rate type
Ring size    1:15ℓ/min (1800 min-1 no load)
Pump size: 0
Pump Type: VDS Series Compact Variable Vane Pump
Mounting method
  A: Foot type mounting    B: Flange type mounting
Pressure adjustment range
  1: 1 to 2MPa {10.2 to 20.4kgf/cm2}    2: 1.5 to 3.5MPa {15.3 to 35.7kgf/cm2}
  3: 3 to 7MPa {30.6 to 71.4kgf/cm2}
 VDS – 0 * – 1 A * – 10
VDS-0A-1A-*-10
Foot Mounting Type
OUT
DR
PCD    106.4
Rc 1/2 INRc 3/8 OUT
Rc 1/4 DR
Flow rate adjusting screw
Pressure adjusting screw
4 to    11
20 17.5
25
33
M
A
X
 1
99
.8
(1
35
)
69
.8
±
0.
1
 0 –0
.0
25
50.8 47
96 14.5
118.5
13
59.5
99.5
26
100
61
2-36.5
127
152.5
17
.7
3
 0 –0
.2
5
3.97 +0.03
0
  65